
UW-Superior (0-1) -vs- Gustavus (1-0)
2/15/2026 at Saint Peter, Minn.

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Logan Feeney (1-0)
Loss: Zach Romans (0-1)
HBP: Oliver Giel
PB: Wylee Lottman (2)
 
Start: 12:30 PM   Time: 1:30   Attendance: 137   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
UW-Superior 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0
Gustavus 2 0 0 0 0 0 X 2 4 0

UW-Superior 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Paddy Kelly ss 3 0 1 0 0 1 2
Noah Dagostino 2b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Trey Sybrant lf 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Tanner Voight 1b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Devin Frydenlund dh 3 0 0 0 0 1 3
Will Czech rf 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Wylee Lottman c 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Brian O'Dwyer 3b 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
Wylee Arro cf 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
Zach Romans p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Josh Pritchard p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 0 4 0 1 9 5

SH: Brian O'Dwyer (1)
SB: Paddy Kelly (1)
HBP: Wylee Lottman (1)
PO: Noah Dagostino (1)

Gustavus 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Brayden Kohls cf 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Joe Burns lf 3 1 1 1 0 2 2
Charles Gearen 1b 2 0 0 1 0 1 0
Isaac Becker dh 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Ross Hebel ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Tomas Nelson rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Isaiah Hasz 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Andrew Glovich c 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Jackson Golberg 2b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Oliver Giel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Logan Feeney p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 22 2 4 2 1 5 4

3B: Joe Burns (1)
SF: Charles Gearen (1)
SB: Brayden Kohls (1)

UW-Superior IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Zach Romans (L, 0-1) 4.0 4 2 2 1 3 1 0 0 0 16 18 9 1 37
Josh Pritchard 2.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 6 6 4 0 15
Totals 4 2 2 1 5 1 0 0 0 22 24 13 1 52

Gustavus IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Oliver Giel 4.0 4 0 0 1 5 1 0 1 0 14 17 2 4 22
Logan Feeney (W, 1-0) 3.0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 9 9 1 4 21
Totals 4 0 0 1 9 1 0 1 0 23 26 3 8 43



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

UW-Superior - Top of 1st UWS GAC
Paddy Kelly singled to left field. 0 0
Paddy Kelly stole second. 0 0
Noah Dagostino struck out swinging. 0 0
Trey Sybrant walked. 0 0
Tanner Voight popped up to ss. 0 0
Devin Frydenlund grounded out to 2b. 0 0

Gustavus - Bottom of 1st UWS GAC
Brayden Kohls singled to right field. 0 0
Brayden Kohls stole second. 0 0
Joe Burns tripled to center field, RBI; Brayden Kohls scored. 0 1
Charles Gearen flied out to rf, SAC, RBI; Joe Burns scored. 0 2
Isaac Becker struck out swinging, reached first on a wild pitch. 0 2
Ross Hebel flied out to rf. 0 2
Tomas Nelson lined out to 2b. 0 2

UW-Superior - Top of 2nd UWS GAC
Will Czech singled to left field. 0 2
Wylee Lottman hit by pitch; Will Czech advanced to second. 0 2
Brian O'Dwyer grounded out to c, bunt, SAC; Wylee Lottman advanced to second; Will Czech advanced to
third. 0 2
Wylee Arro struck out swinging. 0 2
Paddy Kelly struck out looking. 0 2

Gustavus - Bottom of 2nd UWS GAC
Isaiah Hasz flied out to rf. 0 2
Andrew Glovich walked. 0 2
Jackson Golberg singled to right field; Andrew Glovich advanced to second. 0 2
Brayden Kohls flied out to rf. 0 2
Joe Burns struck out swinging. 0 2

UW-Superior - Top of 3rd UWS GAC
Noah Dagostino singled down the rf line. 0 2
Noah Dagostino Failed pickoff attempt. 0 2
Noah Dagostino picked off, out at first 1b to ss. 0 2
Trey Sybrant grounded out to 2b. 0 2
Tanner Voight singled down the rf line. 0 2
Tanner Voight advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 2
Devin Frydenlund struck out swinging. 0 2

Gustavus - Bottom of 3rd UWS GAC
Charles Gearen struck out swinging. 0 2
Isaac Becker flied out to cf. 0 2
Ross Hebel singled through the left side. 0 2
Ross Hebel advanced to second on a passed ball. 0 2
Tomas Nelson lined out to lf. 0 2

UW-Superior - Top of 4th UWS GAC
Will Czech flied out to cf. 0 2
Wylee Lottman out at first 1b to p. 0 2
Brian O'Dwyer struck out swinging. 0 2



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Gustavus - Bottom of 4th UWS GAC
Isaiah Hasz grounded out to ss. 0 2
Andrew Glovich popped up to rf. 0 2
Jackson Golberg flied out to cf. 0 2

UW-Superior - Top of 5th UWS GAC
Logan Feeney to p for Oliver Giel. 0 2
Wylee Arro struck out swinging. 0 2
Paddy Kelly grounded out to 2b. 0 2
Noah Dagostino grounded out to ss. 0 2

Gustavus - Bottom of 5th UWS GAC
Josh Pritchard to p for Zach Romans. 0 2
Brayden Kohls struck out swinging, reached first on a passed ball. 0 2
Brayden Kohls out at second c unassisted, interference. 0 2
Joe Burns struck out swinging. 0 2
Charles Gearen flied out to cf. 0 2

UW-Superior - Top of 6th UWS GAC
Trey Sybrant flied out to rf. 0 2
Tanner Voight grounded out to 3b. 0 2
Devin Frydenlund grounded out to p. 0 2

Gustavus - Bottom of 6th UWS GAC
Isaac Becker flied out to lf. 0 2
Ross Hebel flied out to rf. 0 2
Tomas Nelson flied out to cf. 0 2

UW-Superior - Top of 7th UWS GAC
Will Czech struck out swinging. 0 2
Wylee Lottman struck out looking. 0 2
Brian O'Dwyer struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 0 2

Gustavus - Bottom of 7th UWS GAC


